

VERIFICATION OF CE COMPLIANCE

Certificate No.: CQASZ20230500804E

Test Report No. CQASZ20230500804E

Applicant : Shenzhen Nito Power Source Technology Co., Ltd.

Address of Applicant : 201, No. 8 Building, No. 49 WuheNan Rd., Jinfanghua Electricity industrial

Park, Bantian St., Longgang District, Shenzhen

Manufacturer : Shenzhen Nito Power Source Technology Co., Ltd.

Address of Manufacturer : 201, No. 8 Building, No. 49 WuheNan Rd., Jinfanghua Electricity industrial

Park, Bantian St., Longgang District, Shenzhen

Factory : Shenzhen Nito Power Source Technology Co., Ltd.

Address of Factory : 201, No. 8 Building, No. 49 WuheNan Rd., Jinfanghua Electricity industrial

Park, Bantian St., Longgang District, Shenzhen

Product : Cable

Model No. : S-CL020A14, S-AM018A14, S-AL012A14, S-AC027A14, S-CC100A14,

SA35-AM3, SA35-AC3, SA35-AC6, SA35-AL3, SA35-CL3, SA35-CC5, SA38-AC3, SA38-AL3, SA38-CC3, SA38-CC3, SA39-AC3, S-1T4018A18,

S-1T3018A18, SA39-AL3, SA39-CC5, SA39-CL3

Test Model No. : S-CL020A14

Trade Mark : JOYROOM

Test Standard(s) : EN 55032:2015/A1:2020 EN 55035:2017/A11:2020

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021 EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021

This verification of EMC Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of the tests, performed by laboratory of Shenzhen Huaxia Testing Technology Co., Ltd. on the sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards under Directive 2014/30/EU. The CE mark as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EU Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EU Directives.

Jack Ai

For Chief Executive

Date of Issue: May 31, 2023

 ϵ

The CE Marking may only be used if all relevant and effective EU Directives are complied